

Present Sri Argha Banerjee
J O Code (UDI No.)- 01020
S T 2 (02) 2013
CNR No.WBNP 1000 1014 2012

Order No. 88 dated 11/12/2024

Sole accused namely **Moinuddin Molla** is absent without steps.

Prosecution **Sri Gautam Banerjee** is also absent without steps.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

No witness are turned up today.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Due to resolution by the both Bar Association (Basirhat), case is adjourned today and again fixed **15/03/2025** for **S.D.T.**

The accused is directed to remain present on the next date.

A.S.J FTC-1.Basirhat.

In charge