

Present :-Sri Sanjay Naskar
JO Code (UID No.) WB01025
CNR No. 1000 1014 2012
S.T – 02 (02) 2013
(Registration Number)
R- 246 / 2014

Order No. 89 dated 17/03/2025

Record is put up today due to 15/03/2025 to 16/03/2025 was declared holiday.

Sole accused namely **Moinuddin Molla** is absent without steps.

Prosecution **Sri Gautam Banerjee** is absent without steps.

For the end of the justice, case is adjourned today and again fixed **21/08/2025** for **S.D.T.**

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat

In charge